ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 ag.
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Generated 9/21/2020 2:36:39 PM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2020-85-10

Be it ordained/resolved by the Wabash County Council that for the expenses of WABASH COUNTY for the year ending
December 31, 2021 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be
held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by
law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of WABASH COUNTY, the property tax
levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and
submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Wabash County
Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body  Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body Date of Adoption

'Wabash County Council | |County Council | |09r21/2020

Fund Fund Name Adopted 'Adopted Tax !Adopted Tax
Code 'Budget 'Levy ‘Rate
0005 CASINO/RIVERBOAT $10,000 $0; 0.0000.
0061 IRAINY DAY $28,0001 “7sol 7 o.0000:
0101  GENERAL o $11799,792°  $4,450,482) 0.3891!

$150,320" $170,377" 0.0149,

0124 2015 REASSESSMENT
0702 HIGHWAY

‘0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET
0790 CUMULATIVE BRIDGE

3,726,960 © $0; 0.0000

50 T s 0.0000
$495,000 $255,091 0.0223

0801 'HEALTH $440,038! $279,1511 -~ 0.0244
1157 PUBLIC SAFETY ACCESS $1,064,117 T ol 0.0000
OPERATING . o
2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITA 515,000 $380,9211 0.0333

DEVELOPMENT | 7 |
2411 ,500! $0: 0.0000!

9,877,477,  $5,536,022, 0.4840



Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Code
‘9500

9501
9502
9503
.9504
9505
19506
9507
9508
9509
‘9510
9511
9512
9513
‘9514
9515
9517
9518
9519
9520
9522
9524
9526
9527
19528

T e T

Fund

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015

Fund Name
Home-Rule Fund #1
Home-Rule Fund #2
Home-Rule Fund #3
Home-Rule Fund #4
Home-Rule Fund #5
Home-Rule Fund #6
Home-Rule Fund #7
Home-Rule Fund #8
Home-Rule Fund #9
Home-Rule Fund #10

HR #30 LOIT Special Distribution

Home-Rule Fund #12
Home-Rule Fund #13
Home-Rule Fund #14
Home-Rule Fund #15

‘Home-Rule Fund #16

Home-Rule Fund #18
Home-Rule Fund #19
Home-Rule Fund #20
Home-Rule Fund #21
Home-EuTé —F—u;a ;#—23
Home-Rule Fund #25
Home-Rule Fund #27
Home-Rule Fund #28

Home-Rule Fund #29

Adopted Budget

Budget Form No. 4
Generated 9/21/2020 2:36:39 PM

$24,000
$25,600
$68,137
$86,591.
$3,400

- $4,500,
$13,000
$106,243'
$11,632
" $7,000
~ $300,000
$12,200°
$242,538.
$3,000
$24,368"
$4,000
$18,000
$172,284
$900,
'$788,750
$8,500°

~ $14,000
$384,500
~$28,000




ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Budget Form No. 4
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 26
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance Generated 9/21/2020 2:36:39 PM

Name Signature

-

Aye
Kyle Bowman Nay
Abstain

Aye 5 i
Matthew Mize Nay -~
Abstain il

Aye
Barbara Pearson Nay
Abstain

O0g|00@O0O5

R NN

Aye

23
(Y]
<

Lorissa Sweet
Abstain

Aye
Matt Dillon Nay
Abstain

A gD

NlOooE oo0

— | R

Randy Curless Nay ]
Abstain []
Name Title Signature

Marcie Shepherd Auditor /C( alc a) 67/“%3 /Z%ﬂc




