ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15) Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015 Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/21/2020 2:36:39 PM

Ordinance / Resolution Number: 2020-85-10

Be it ordained/resolved by the **Wabash County Council** that for the expenses of **WABASH COUNTY** for the year ending December 31, 2021 the sums herein specified are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shall be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expenses of **WABASH COUNTY**, the property tax levies and property tax rates as herein specified are included herein. Budget Form 4-B for all funds must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.

This ordinance/resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Wabash County Council.

Name of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Type of Adopting Entity / Fiscal Body	Date of Adoption	
Wabash County Council	County Council	09/21/2020	

Fund	CALL THE PARTY OF			200
Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget	Adopted Tax Levy	Adopted Tax Rate
0005	CASINO/RIVERBOAT	\$10,000	\$0	0.0000
0061	RAINY DAY	\$28,000	\$0	0.000
0101	GENERAL	\$11,799,792	\$4,450,482	0.3891
0124	2015 REASSESSMENT	\$150,320	\$170,377	0.0149
0702	HIGHWAY	\$3,726,960	\$0	0.0000
0706	LOCAL ROAD & STREET	\$647,750	\$0	0.0000
0790	CUMULATIVE BRIDGE	\$495,000	\$255,091	0.0223
0801	HEALTH	\$440,038	\$279,151	0.0244
1157	PUBLIC SAFETY ACCESS POUT- OPERATING	\$1,064,117	\$0	0.0000
2391	CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	\$515,000	\$380,921	0.0333
2411	ECONOMIC DEV NCOME TAX CEI	DIT \$.000,500	\$0	0.0000
		19,877,477	\$5,536,022	0.4840
•	10/26	10		

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/21/2020 2:36:39 PM

Fund Code	Fund Name	Adopted Budget
9500	Home-Rule Fund #1	\$24,000
9501	Home-Rule Fund #2	\$25,600
9502	Home-Rule Fund #3	\$68,137
9503	Home-Rule Fund #4	\$86,591
9504	Home-Rule Fund #5	\$3,400
9505	Home-Rule Fund #6	\$4,500
9506	Home-Rule Fund #7	\$13,000
9507	Home-Rule Fund #8	\$106,243
9508	Home-Rule Fund #9	\$11,632
9509	Home-Rule Fund #10	\$7,000
9510	HR #30 LOIT Special Distribution	\$300,000
9511	Home-Rule Fund #12	\$20,550
9512	Home-Rule Fund #13	\$12,200
9513	Home-Rule Fund #14	\$242,538
9514	Home-Rule Fund #15	\$3,000
9515	Home-Rule Fund #16	\$24,368
9517	Home-Rule Fund #18	\$4,000
9518	Home-Rule Fund #19	\$18,000
9519	Home-Rule Fund #20	\$172,284
9520	Home-Rule Fund #21	\$900
9522	Home-Rule Fund #23	\$788,750
9524	Home-Rule Fund #25	\$8,500
9526	Home-Rule Fund #27	\$14,000
9527	Home-Rule Fund #28	\$384,500
9528	Home-Rule Fund #29	\$28,000
		\$2,371,693

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION FOR APPROPRIATIONS AND TAX RATES

State Form 55865 (7-15)
Approved by the State Board of Accounts, 2015
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

Budget Form No. 4 Generated 9/21/2020 2:36:39 PM

Name		Signature
Kyle Bowman	Aye 🖂 Nay 🗖 Abstain 🗖	Kyle Bo
Matthew Mize	Aye Nay Abstain	Martit. Ma
Barbara Pearson	Aye Nay C	Berlard Pauser
Lorissa Sweet	Aye Nay Abstain	
Matt Dillon	Aye May Abstain	Mar R. D
Philip Dale	Aye Nay Abstain	Philip L. Dall
Randy Curless	Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain	64 Clen
ATTEST		
Name	Title	Signature
Marcie Shepherd	Auditor	Marcio Shepherd